900706300 07/12/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM740549 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 900687754 **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Major Brands, Inc.		03/15/2022	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Breakthru Beverage Missouri, LLC		
Street Address:	6701 Southwest Ave.		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63143		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5700631	MB MAJOR BRANDS PREMIUM BEVERAGE DISTRIB
Registration Number:	5495028	SAFE HOME AFTER EVERY OCCASION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156892799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5463

Email: blake.fink@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Blake D. Fink Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200934-00116 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Blake D. Fink **SIGNATURE:** /Blake D. Fink/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/12/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=Breakthru Beverage Missouri, LLC - Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Breakthru Beverage Missouri LLC Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

source=Breakthru Beverage Missouri LLC Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Breakthru Beverage Missouri LLC Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Breakthru Beverage Missouri LLC Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif source=Breakthru Beverage Missouri LLC Certificate of Conversion#page5.tif source=Breakthru Beverage Missouri LLC Certificate of Conversion#page6.tif source=Breakthru Beverage Missouri LLC Certificate of Conversion#page7.tif

STATE OF MISSOURY



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

WHEREAS, a Certificate of Conversion of the following entity:

MAJOR BRANDS, INC. - 00066141 CONVERTING INTO: BREAKTHRUBEVERAGE MISSOURI, LLC-LC014367364

Organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to Law and filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Missouri, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue the Certificate of Conversion, certifying that the conversion of the aforenamed entity is effected, with

BREAKTHRUBEVERAGE MISSOURI, LLC - LC014367364

As the newly formed entity, pursuant to Chapter 351.409 RSMO.

Effective March 31, 2022

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 29th day of March, 2022.

Secretary of Stab

of A state of the state of the

LC014367364
Date Filed: 3/29/2022
Effective Date: 3/31/2022
John R. Ashcroft Missouri
Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

MAJOR BRANDS, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF MISSOURI P.O.BOX778 JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102

I, the undersigned, for the purpose of converting a corporation into a limited liability company (the "Conversion") pursuant to Section 351 409 of the General and Business. Corporation Law of the State qf Missouri, do hereby execute this Certificate of Conversion and do hereby certify as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Major Brands, Inc. (the "Corporation"), and the name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated was Allstate Distributors, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The date the Corporation's original Articles of Incorporation were filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Missouri is June 13, 1945.

ARTICLE III

The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is Breakthru Beverage Missouri, LLC. The jurisdiction of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is the State of Missouri.

ARTICLE IV

The Conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company has been approved in accordance with Section 351.409 of the General and Business Corporation Law of the State of Missouri.

ARTICLEV

The Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Missouri in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Corporation arising while it was a corporation of the State of Missouri, and that it irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Missouri as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding.

ORI-03292022-0764 State of Missouri
No of Pages 5 Pages

TRADEMARK REEL: 007758 FRAME: 0790

4872-2934-6317.4

ARTICLE VI

The address of the Corporation to which the Secretary of State of the State of Missouri shall mail a copy of the process referred to in Article V above is c/o Lewis Rice LLC, Attn: John J. Riffle, 600 Washington Ave., Ste. 2500, St. Louis, MO 63101.

ARTICLE VII

If the effective date of this Certificate is to be a date other than the date of filing of the Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State, then the effective date, which shall be no more than 90 days following the filing date, shall be specified: March 31, 2022 at 11:58 p.m. Central Time.

[Signature appears on the following page.]

II	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the	15
day of	March, 2022.	
MAJOR	BRANDS, INC.	
	They as Colonian	
By:	Thomas Schawaug	
Name:	Thomas Schawang	
Title.	Secretary	

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF Major Brands, Inc. to Breakthru Beverage Missouri, LLC

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF MISSOURI P.O. BOX 778 JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the limited liability company is Breakthru Beverage Missouri, LLC.

ARTICLE TWO

The limited liability company is formed for the following purposes:

- a) to engage in any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under Sections 347.010 to 347.187 of the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act; and
- b) to exercise all of the powers granted under the provisions of Sections 347.010 to 347.187 of the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act.

The foregoing clauses are to be construed both as objects and powers. It is hereby expressly provided that the foregoing enumeration of specific powers are not to be held to limit or restrict in any manner the powers of the limited liability company, nor will the limited liability company be required to exercise all of such powers at any one time.

ARTICLE THREE

The name and address of the limited liability company's initial registered agent in Missouri is:

CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company 221 Bolivar Street Jefferson City, MO 65101

ARTICLE FOUR

The management of the limited liability company is vested in the members.

ARTICLE FIVE

The duration of the limited liability company is perpetual.

ARTICLE SIX

The name and address of the organizer is as follows:

John J. Riffle 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500 St. Louis, Missouri 63101

IN AFFIRMATION THEREOF, the facts stated above are true.

John J. Riffle, Organizer

Defed: March 15 , 2022

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MISSOURI, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007758 FRAME: 0794

Ä.

RECORDED: 04/13/2022